

Proclamation

The Twin Cities Men's Chorus welcomes the Denver Gay Men's Chorus for a concert in WHEREAS:

Orchestra Hall on Saturday, April 9th, 1988; and

The Twin Cities Men's Chorus, which since 1981 has enriched the cultural and musical WHEREAS:

life of our area, will be featured during the concert; and

The Denver Gay Men's Chorus, which since 1982 has enriched the cultural and musical WHEREAS:

life of the State of Colorado, will also be featured during the concert; and

WHEREAS: The same concert will also feature a performance by the combined choruses of a major

work by Minnesota composer Craig Carnahan; and

In view of the current AIDS crisis facing the Gay Community and the support of our WHEREAS:

Lesbian sisters, and acknowledging everyone's need for occasions which celebrate with

joy the meaning of hope and love;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim that the State of Minnesota congratulates the Twin Cities Men's Chorus, and extends a warm welcome to the Denver Gay Men's Chorus.

> IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I nave hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State
> Capitol this twenty-ninth day of March in the
> year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and
> eighty-eight, and of the State the one hunared
> thirtieth

V E R N O R

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED.

MAR 3 @1988

from anderen House

Secretary of State